the award of said contract and must be publicly advertised; and 

WHEREAS, the Borough of Red Bank has a need to acquire the professional services as listed 

below; and 

WHEREAS, the anticipated term of this contract is for the one year, commencing October 1, 2023 

for their proposal of $65,520.00 (sixty-five thousand, five hundred, twenty dollars); and 

WHEREAS, P.U.L.S.S.E. Services, 9 Oxford Rd, Jackson, NJ 08527, has submitted a proposal 

indicating they will provide the social worker services for amounts specified in their proposal; and 

WHEREAS, funds have been made available in the Annual Municipal Budget of the Borough of